

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No. 17746 of 2009 In &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2009
CRLMP.NO. 17746

(From the judgment and order dated 08/10/2009 in CRLA No. 99/2009
in CRLWP No. 2225/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AJOY KUMAR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA SATYANDRALAL DOCTOR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP,appln. for ex-parte stay and office
report)

Date: 03/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is
granted.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, ad-interim order dated 20th
October, 2009 shall continue.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master