

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO. 17286 of 2010 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8891/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2009 in CRLA No.
99/2009 In CRLWP No. 2225/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AJOY KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA SATYANDRALAL DOCTOR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(FAppln. for recall and clarification of order dated 19th July,
2010)

Date: 26/08/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yashobant Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rana S Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Mridul Chakravarty, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv. (NP)
Respondent-In-Person (NP)
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Heard learned senior counsel for the applicant.

Order dated 19th July, 2010 shall read as follows :

"Learned senior counsel for the petitioner-
applicant seeks leave to withdraw the applications
stating that the petitioner would like to challenge
: 2 :

orders dated 20th November, 2009 and 26th November, 2009
by way of a substantive petition before an appropriate
forum.

Accordingly, the applications are dismissed as
not pressed."

CRL.M.P. NO. 17286 of 2010 is disposed of
accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master