

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 2332/2010

AJOY KUMAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA SATYANDRALAL DOCTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 317/2010 In CrI.A. No. 2332/2010

CrI.A. No. 2323-2329/2010

Date : 06/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Respondent-in-person, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CrI.A.No. 2332/2010

Respondent No.1 in person.

Respondent No.2 has been deleted vide Hon'ble Court's
order dated 19.2.2010.

Respondent Nos.3, 4 and 8 are duly represented.

Signature Not Verified

None appears for respondent Nos.5 to 7, despite due

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.05.10

service.

17:41:59 IST

Reason:

Item No.4

-2-

CrI.A. No. 2323-2329/2010

None appears for respondent Nos.1 to 3, 7, 8 and 10 to
12, despite due service.

Fresh address to be furnished for service of respondent

No.5 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos.6
and 9 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 22.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar