

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
Criminal Appeal No(s). 2332/2010

AJOY KUMAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA SATYANDRALAL DOCTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Criminal Appeal No(s).2323-2329/2010

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any merit in these appeals. The appeals are accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

New Delhi,
September 20, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Criminal Appeal No(s). 2332/2010

AJOY KUMAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA SATYANDRALAL DOCTOR & ORS.
 (I.A. NO.26864/2017-APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

WITH Cr1.A. No. 2323-2329/2010 (II-A)
 (FOR DIRECTION - IA 26864/2017)
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 317/2010 In Cr1.A. No. 2332/2010

Date : 20-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

(Cr1.A. 2323-29/2010,
 Cont.Pet.No.317/2010)

Mr. Rana S. Biswas,Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Kr. Sharma,Adv.
 Mr. Shrikant R. Deshmukh,Adv.
 Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

(Cr1.A.2332/2010)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anukul Chandra Pradhan,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.
 Ms. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.
 Mr. Anurag,Adv.
 Mr. S. Chaturvedi,Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Bail,Adv.
 Ms. Swarupma Chaturvedi,Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
 Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Respondent-in-person

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
 Ms. Anushree Menon,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, the appeals are dismissed.
 All pending applications, including contempt petition, are
 also disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
 COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
 COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)